

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services To: City Council From: City Manager & Staff Council Meeting Date: August 6, 2018 Re: Missouri State Emergency Management Agency Show-Me Response Memorandum of Understanding

Executive Summary

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign the Show-Me Response Memorandum of Understanding between the Missouri State Emergency Management Agency and the City of Columbia. This agreement takes effect upon signature and ends May 31, 2021.

Discussion

This Memorandum of Understanding establishes a partnership between the Missouri State Emergency Management Agency and the City of Columbia in support of the Columbia/Boone County Medical Reserve Corps. The focus of this agreement is to develop and maintain a registry of volunteer health professionals and other volunteers who can be activated to assist with federal, state, and /or local emergency response activities. Public Health and Human Services coordinates this effort locally.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: There is no funding associated with this MOU and no impact on the general fund.

Long-Term Impact: No impact.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impacts

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History	
Date	Action
Renewable every 3	A similar MOU has been in place since 2012.
years.	



City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Suggested Council Action

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.